DeKalb County Government



Agenda

ERPS-Employee Relations & Public Safety Committee

Tuesday, May 21, 2019	2:15 PM
Meeting Started At:	
Attendance:	
I. MINUTES	
2019-3719	Commission District(s): ALL Minutes for the May 7, 2019 Employee Relations and Public Safety Committee Meeting
II. STATUS UPDATE	
DeKalb County Anti-Disc	rimination/Harassment
III. DISCUSSION	
E-911 Revenue Augmenta	ition
IV. AGENDA ITEM	
	New Agenda Items
<u>2019-3574</u>	Commission District(s): ALL CO - Change Order No. 5 to Contract No. 13-902723 for Uniformed

CO - Change Order No. 5 to Contract No. 13-902723 for Uniformed Security Guard Services (Multi-year): for use by Police Services (PS) to be utilized by all County Departments. The contract consists of providing armed and unarmed security guard services at various County locations. Awarded to All(n)1 Security Services, Inc. Amount Not To Exceed: \$350,000.00.

2019-3609	Commission District(s): ALL CA - Interlocal Contract for Cooperative Purchasing: for use by Fire Rescue to be utilized by all County departments. The contract consists of Ambulances, EMS & Other Special Service Vehicles. This request is for authorization to contract with the Houston-Galveston Area County (H-GAC) Cooperative Purchasing Program, also known as the HGACBuy and to approve the purchase of seven (7) ambulances. Awarded to Wheeled Coach Rev Group. Amount Not To Exceed: \$1,346,231.00.
2019-3617	Commission District(s): ALL CA - Cooperative Agreement for Self-Contained Breathing Apparatuses (SCBA): for use by Fire Rescue Services (FR). The contract consists of the purchase of firefighting respiratory equipment, accessories and related items. Awarded to Municipal Emergency Services, Inc. (MES). Amount Not To Exceed: \$324,000.00.
2019-3620	Commission District(s): All SS - Ballistic Imaging Technology: for use by Police Services (PS). Consists of the purchase of the Integrated Ballistic Identification System (IBIS®), onsite installation, training and warranty for parts, labor and software upgrades. Awarded to Forensic Technology, Inc. Amount Not To Exceed: \$266,890.00.

Meeting Ended At:

Barbara H. Sanders-Norwood CCC, CMC